

Corrigendum

RFP for Selection of Survey Agency from empanelled vendors of ORSAC to undertake Differential Global Positioning System (DGPS) Survey for Odisha State Road Transport Corporation (OSRTC)

RFP No. 1030 Date: 10/04/2023

S.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Clause No.TQ5 Page No. 20	Experience in conducting Traffic / DGPS / Topographical / Total station survey for different developmental project/ assignment related to Bus Stands/ mining afforestation land / Residential & commercial Buildings / Roads / industrial infrastructure / Irrigation / Pipeline projects associated with State Govt. & Central Govt.	Experience in conducting Traffic / DGPS / Topographical / Total station survey for different developmental project/ assignment related to Bus Stands/ mining afforestation land / Residential & commercial Buildings / Roads / industrial infrastructure / Irrigation / Pipeline projects associated with State Govt. & Central Govt, Corporate companies, PSUs of both Central and State Govt
2	Clause No.2 Page No. 5	Schedule bidding process Last date for Bid Submission: 29/4/2023 (11:00 AM)	Schedule bidding process Last date for Bid Submission: 8/5/2023 (11:00 AM)


**General Manager (A),
OSRTC, Bhubaneswar**